FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is dated for identification this 15th day of December, 2020 and amends that certain agreement for environmental health & safety services dated January 1st, 2018, made by and between the Town of Los Gatos, ("Town,") and the BSI EHS Services and Solutions (West) Inc., ("Consultant.")

RECITALS

- A. Town and Consultant entered into a Consultant Services Agreement on January 1st, 2018, ("Agreement"), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as Attachment 1 to this Amendment.
- B. Town and Consultant entered into a First Amendment to Agreement on April 1, 2018, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as Attachment 2.
- C. Town and Consultant entered into a Second Amendment to Agreement on March 1, 2020, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as Attachment 3.
- D. Town and Consultant entered into a Third Amendment to Agreement on August 4, 2020, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by referent as Attachment 4.

AMENDMENT

- 1. <u>Section 2.2 Term and Time of Performance</u>. This contract will be extended from January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021.
- 2. <u>Section 2.6 Compensation</u>. Compensation for Consultant's professional services shall not exceed an additional \$22,000 during the contract extension period. Total contract not to exceed amount is \$197,350.

BSI EHS Services – Fourth Amendment to Agreement – December 2020

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.